
12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 35-BB WEBSTER POND/149/WSIDE 41 GATEWAY-PM 

Route:35-BB WEBSTER POND/149/WSIDE 41

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:6.49 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:00 pm STOP 148TH ST SE @ 41ST AVE SE [N]

3:01 pm STOP 150TH ST @41ST AVE SE-AVIARA/MILL CREEK CONDO [NW]

3:03 pm STOP 41ST AVE SE @ 152ND PL SE [NW]

3:09 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE @ 149TH PL SE [SE]

3:11 pm STOP 146th St SE @ 36th AVE SE [SW]

3:14 pm STOP 146th St SE @ SEATTLE HILL RD [SW]

4419 180TH ST SE

3:22 pm END TAMBARK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 42-BB OVERFLOW E SIDE SUNSET GATEWAY-PM 

Route:42-BB OVERFLOW E SIDE SUNSET

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:5.79 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

SOUTHEAST CORNER

3:05 pm STOP SUNSET RD @ 167TH PL SE [E]

SOUTHEAST CORNER-NO STUDENTS CROSSING!!

3:06 pm STOP 165th PL SE @ SUNSET RD-CAMDEN MEADOWS [SE]

SOUTHEAST CORNER

3:08 pm STOP SUNSET RD @ STRUMME RD [E]

REG BUS LOAD POINT

3:14 pm END MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 55-BB APPLE TREE/48TH - 51ST GATEWAY-PM 

Route:55-BB APPLE TREE/48TH - 51ST

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:6.24 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

covered bus stop at park

3:01 pm STOP 144TH ST SE @ 42nd DR SE [SW]

directly after 46th Ave SE

3:02 pm STOP 144th St SE @ covered park area [S]

3:03 pm STOP 48TH DR SE @ 140TH ST SE [SE]

3:05 pm STOP 51ST DR SE@133RD ST SE [W]

3:06 pm STOP 51st Dr SE @ 135TH PL SE [W]

3:08 pm STOP 138TH ST SE @ 49th Ave SE [NE]

3:09 pm STOP 49th Ave SE @ 134TH PL SE [E]

3:15 pm END MILL CREEK BUS ZONE No Intersection [W]

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 69-BB KINGSRIDGE GATEWAY-PM 

Route:69-BB KINGSRIDGE

Anchor Abbr:CW Distance:7.58 mi.

Y PROGRAM STOP

2:29 pm ORIGIN CEDARWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:42 pm STOP GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:01 pm STOP 46TH AVE SE @ 153RD PL SE [E]

3:03 pm STOP 46TH AVE SE @ 151ST PL SE [S]

3:05 pm STOP 46TH AVE SE @ 149TH PL SE [S]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:15 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/17/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 10-BB W SIDE SUNSET RD/169 GATEWAY-PM 

Route:10-BB W SIDE SUNSET RD/169

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:6.08 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

NW CORNER

3:03 pm STOP SUNSET RD @ STRUMME RD [W]

3:05 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 171ST ST SE [N]

3:06 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 176th St SE [NW]

@ POWER POLE EAST OF 35TH DR

3:09 pm STOP 169TH ST SE @ 35TH DR SE [S]

3:10 pm STOP 169TH ST SE @ 38TH AVE SE [S]

4419 180TH ST SE

3:14 pm END TAMBARK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 18-BB ROCKPORT/164/156 GATEWAY-PM 

Route:18-BB ROCKPORT/164/156

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:6.28 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:04 pm STOP 164th St SE @ 40th AVE SE [NE]

Students stand in wood fenced Area

3:05 pm STOP 164th St @ Fence East of 3623 [N]

VERDERA

3:08 pm STOP 162ND PL@35TH DR-BY PARK [S]

SEASONS

3:09 pm STOP 35TH DR SE@159TH PL SE [SE]

ROCKPORT

3:11 pm STOP 36th/15701 Ave SE@157th Pl-stop before inters [SE]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:23 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 62-BB W SIDE SEA HILL/BLUEGRASS GATEWAY-PM 

Route:62-BB W SIDE SEA HILL/BLUEGRASS

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:5.47 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:00 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 47th AVE SE [N]

3:01 pm STOP 137TH ST SE @ 44th Ave SE [N]

3:03 pm STOP 13718 43RD AVE SE [W]

W SIDE

3:04 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 142ND ST SE [NW]

3:05 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 145TH ST SE [NW]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:13 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 28-BB 41/51/180/KING'S CORNER GATEWAY-PM 

Route:28-BB 41/51/180/KING'S CORNER

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:9.50 mi.

2:41 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:53 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:06 pm STOP 164TH ST SE @ 41ST AVE SE [SW]

3:10 pm STOP HYDE PARK-176TH ST SE & 51ST AVE [NW]

TOP OF HILL

3:11 pm STOP 180TH ST SE @ 46th DR SE [NE]

KINGS CORNER

3:12 pm STOP 35TH AVE SE & 178TH ST SE [SE]

3:24 pm END FOREST VIEW ES REAR DRIVEWAY No Intersection [NW]

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 66-BB FARM/BUFFALO PARK GATEWAY-PM 

Route:66-BB FARM/BUFFALO PARK

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:7.01 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

entrance to Farm@CT STOP-OFF ROAD

3:00 pm STOP 132nd ST SE@39th AVE SE (NW) [N]

entrance to Farm@CT STOP-OFF ROAD

3:04 pm STOP 132nd ST SE@39th AVE SE (NW) [S]

BUFFALO PARK

3:06 pm STOP 44th Ave SE @ 134th St SE [SE]

3:14 pm END FOREST VIEW ES REAR DRIVEWAY No Intersection [NW]

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 34-BB BLUE/SILVER FIRS/WALK GATEWAY-PM 

Route:34-BB BLUE/SILVER FIRS/WALK

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:3.56 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

2:58 pm STOP 148TH ST SE@49TH AVE SE [NE]

2:59 pm STOP 48th Ave SE @ 149TH PL SE [W]

3:00 pm STOP 50th Ave SE @ 148TH PL SE [E]

3:02 pm STOP 51ST AVE SE @ 146th St SE [E]

3:05 pm STOP SILVER FIRS DR @ 140th Pl SE [N]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:09 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 57-BB EAST SIDE SEATTLE HILL RD GATEWAY-PM 

Route:57-BB EAST SIDE SEATTLE HILL RD

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:6.34 mi.

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:04 pm STOP 3504 SEATTLE HILL RD-SHERWOOD VILLAGE MHP [S]

3:07 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 141ST ST SE [SE]

3:11 pm STOP SEATTLE HILL RD @ 135TH ST SE [S]

3:17 pm END SILVER FIRS ES BUS ZONE No Intersection [NE]

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 31-BB E SIDE 41ST ST/SHAUNESSY GATEWAY-PM 

Route:31-BB E SIDE 41ST ST/SHAUNESSY

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:5.77 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:02 pm STOP 156TH ST SE @ 42nd DR SE [NE]

3:04 pm STOP 41ST AVE SE @ 151st St SE [SE]

BUILDING G

3:04 pm STOP 14919 41ST AVENUE SE [E]

SHAUGHNESSY

3:06 pm STOP 38TH DR SE @ 151ST PL SE [NW]

SHAUGHNESSY

3:07 pm STOP 38TH DR SE @ 153rd Pl SE [W]

3:09 pm STOP 36TH DR @154TH PL SE [E]

REG BUS LOAD POINT

3:20 pm END SILVER FIRS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 46-BB EAST SIDE SUNSET RD GATEWAY-PM 

Route:46-BB EAST SIDE SUNSET RD

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:7.08 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:06 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 40th Dr SE [SE]

3:07 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 174th St SE [SE]

3:08 pm STOP Sunset Rd @ 172nd Pl SE [SE]

SPED LOAD ZONE

3:15 pm END MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 19-BB INTERURBAN/38TH/161ST GATEWAY-PM 

Route:19-BB INTERURBAN/38TH/161ST

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:8.72 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

3:05 pm STOP 169th St SE @ 39TH AVE SE [NE]

3:07 pm STOP 164th St SE @ 38th AVE SE [SW]

3:09 pm STOP 161st St SE @ 40th Dr SE [SW]

3:11 pm STOP 4510 169TH ST SE [S]

3:13 pm STOP 5424 w interurban blvd [S]

3:15 pm STOP INTERURBAN BLVD @ 172ND ST SE [E]

3:17 pm STOP W INTERURBAN BLVD @ 169th St SE [E]

3:17 pm STOP 4821 169TH ST SE [N]

3:18 pm STOP 4722 169TH ST SE [N]

3:19 pm STOP 169th St SE @ 42nd DR SE [NE]

4419 180TH ST SE

3:22 pm END TAMBARK CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/19/2024



12/20/2024 8:13:48 AM

Everett School District 2

Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 47-BB PUGET PARK-BOTH SIDES GATEWAY-PM 

Route:47-BB PUGET PARK-BOTH SIDES

Anchor Abbr:GATERG Distance:3.90 mi.

2:40 pm ARRIVE GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

REGULAR LOAD-15404 SILVER FIRS DR, EVT 98208

2:52 pm ORIGIN GATEWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

EAST SIDE OF PUGET PARK DR

2:57 pm STOP Puget Park Dr@53rd Ave SE [SE]

North of Safeway entrance. NO CROSSERS!

2:59 pm STOP Puget Park Dr @ 59th Ave [NW] [S]

3:00 pm STOP 13601 61ST AVE SE [NW]

3:01 pm STOP 59th Ave SE @ 137TH ST SE [NW]

DO NOT CROSS STUDENTS HERE!

3:02 pm STOP 13723 PUGET PARK DR@CROSSWALK STOP LINE [NW]

3:03 pm STOP PUGET PARK DR @ 54TH AVE SE [NW]

REG LOAD-5601 156TH ST SE, EVT 98208

3:08 pm END FOREST VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Route Last Updated: 12/13/2024


